# DO ROCO O COMENTAL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA

DORIAN A. WINTHROP ZORAN D. JOVANOVICH 4723 W. ATLANTIC AVENUE BUILDING A, SUITE 9 DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445

WINJOVLAW@CS.COM

TELEPHONE (561) 638-7266 FACSIMILE (561) 638-9113

VOICE MAIL (800) 494-0049 BROWARD (954) 452-3717

June 7, 2002

## **DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS**

P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 800005727708---i -06/10/02--01026--002 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75

RE: <u>Palm Beach County Pro-Marketing Company</u> Articles of Incorporation

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find one (1) original and a copy of the Articles of Incorporation for the above-referenced company. Kindly file the articles, and return a copy to my office at the above-noted address. My firm's trust check is also enclosed in the amount of \$78.75 for your filing. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

SSEE FLORI

JUN 10 AM 10: 3

Very truly yours,

ZÒRAN D. JOVANOVICH, ESQ.

ZDJ/md Encls.

96/11

OF

# PALM BEACH COUNTY PRO-MARKETING COMPANY

In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 607, the undersigned being a natural person, does hereby act an incorporator in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purposes of organizing a business corporation in Florida.

#### ARTICLE I.

The name of the Florida Corporation is: Palm Beach County Pro-Marketing Company.

## ARTICLE II.

The existence of the corporation shall begin on the date on which these Articles of Incorporation are first filed with the Department of State of Florida and shall be perpetual thereafter. The purpose of this Florida Corporation is to engage in the marketing and selling of advertisements.

#### ARTICLE III.

The principal office and mailing address of the corporation is as follows:

8583 Dynasty Drive Boca Raton, FL 33433

#### ARTICLE IV.

The capital stock of the Florida Corporation shall be 10,000 shares of common stock without par value. All Common Shares shall be identified with each other in every respect and the holders of the Common Stock shall be entitled to one vote for each share on all matters on which shareholders have the right to vote.

#### ARTICLE V.

The address of the initial registered office of this Florida Corporation is:

8583 Dynasty Drive Boca Raton, FL 33433

The name of the initial registered agent at that address is: Sasha Djoric

-

\_

--

-

\_

\_

-

.

-

## ARTICLE VI.

The business of the Corporation shall be managed by its board of directors. The initial board of directors shall consist of one member. The name and address of the member of the first board of directors are:

Sasha Djoric

# ARTICLE VII.

The names and street addresses of the persons signing these articles of incorporation and their title are as follows:

NAME Sasha Djoric **ADDRESS** 

8583 Dynasty Drive Boca Raton, FL 33433 TITLE President

# ARTICLE VIII.

The Corporation shall indemnify its directors, officers, employees, and agents to the fullest extent permitted by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporators have executed these articles of incorporation on this 6.day of June, 2002.

SASHA DIORIE

# ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for Palm Beach County Pro-Marketing Company at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to Florida Statute Section 607.0501(3).

SASHA DJORIG

Date: June 6, 2002

02 JUN 10 AM 10: 3

\_

· Æ

\_

\_\_

--

<u>-</u>

=